# The Jan Nerem Scholarship

One scholarship awarded in the name of Jan Nerem, the first manager of the Great Falls Youth Orchestra and a steadfast supporter of the arts and music education.

## \$1,000

Awarded to further the education of a graduating senior who has made a significant contribution to the Great Falls Youth Orchestra and exhibits potential to serve as an emissary for the value of music in society.

#### CRITERIA:

- leadership
- commitment to music
- citizenship
- personal initiative
- artistic merit

Graduating seniors who wish to be considered for the Jan Nerem Scholarship must submit a written description of why they are deserving of this award.

Application materials must be postmarked or delivered to the Great Falls Symphony office or directly to the Youth Programs Manager by **Sunday, March 17<sup>th</sup>, 2023**.

### Mailing Address

Great Falls Symphony Attn: Kyara Nelsen P.O. Box 1078 Great Falls, MT 59403

#### Physical Address

#11 3<sup>rd</sup> Street North (Davidson Plaza) Great Falls, MT 59403

Questions should be directed to the Youth Programs Manager, Kyara Nelsen (406) 431-7794 or <u>kyaranelsen@gfsymphony.org</u>